

May 2024

To Whom It May Concern,

2024 Climbing Restrictions on the Mt. Fuji Yoshida Trail

We would like to thank you for your cooperation and continuous support in the conservation of the World Heritage Site Mt. Fuji. In regards to the ascent of Mt. Fuji in 2023, numerous climbers hoped to witness the sunrise at the summit and thus ascended during the night, leading to a significant amount of congestion and climbers ascending the mountain without any rest.

Henceforth, gates will be installed at the fifth station on the Yoshida trail from 2024 onwards and the following restrictions will be enforced.

We kindly request your assistance in sharing the information on climbing Mt. Fuji in your country. If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

Governor of Yamanashi Prefecture Kotaro NAGASAKI

Climbing restrictions at the fifth station on the Yoshida Trail from 2024 onwards

•Regulatory period: 1st July to 10th September

•Restricted hours: 16:00 to 3:00 (XIndividuals with mountain hut reservations are exempt)

•Maximum number of climbers: 4,000 people per day(%Individuals with mountain hut reservations are exempt)

•Hiking Fee:2,000 Yen each time(*Alongside the Fujisan Conservation donation (1,000 yen) which was previously implemented, the maximum fee for each person will be 3,000 yen.)

Number of climbers on the day

We will be sharing the information on the X (twitter) of the official website for climbing Mt. Fuji. @official_mtfuji https://twitter.com/official_mtfuji

Yamanashi Prefecture Mt. Fuji Yoshida trail gate entrance reservation system

Climbers can make prior reservations to climb Mt. Fuji, with the hiking fee being paid at the time of reservation. Please note that this is the reservation for general admission through the trail gate (mandatory) and not a reservation for the mountain huts.

For more information on the reservation system, please visit the official website for climbing Mt. Fuji. https://www.fujisan-climb.jp/en/index.html

Contact Details:

Fujisan Conservation and Tourism Ecosystem Promotion Division, Governor's Policy Planning Bureau, Yamanashi Prefectural Government Address : 1-6-1 Marunouchi, Kofu City, Yamanashi Prefecture 400-8501